

Aesica Blonde Ale	Water, Barley, Wheat , Hops (citra) & yeast
Lovely Nelly English Pale Ale	Water, English Maris Otter Barley (Gluten) brewers yeast and English hops (Fuggle, Goulding and Challenger)
Reiver bitter	Water, Malted barley, Wheat , Hops and Yeast.
Brown Bag Crisps, Oak Smoked Chilli Crisps	Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)
The Northumberland Cheese Co, Nettle Cheese Wedge	Cows Milk, Nettle Herb Mix (Nettles, Chive, Parsley, Onion, Garlic)
The Northumberland Cheese Co, Oak smoked Cheese Wedge	Cows Milk, Oak Smoked
Duck & French Brandy Pate 90g, by Cottage Delight.	Chicken liver (25%), Pork fat (22%), Duck meat (20%), Pork rind (11%), Pork meat (9%), Water, Armagnac (2%), Salt, Natural flavouring.
Jalapeno & Lemon Peanuts & Cashews Fresh Essentials	PEANUTS , Sugar, Cashews , Honey, Sea salt, Jalapeno powder, Chipotle Flakes, Paprika, White Pepper (organic) Black pepper (organic) Nutmeg, Lemon oil.
Heritage Oatcake Rounds 150g, By the Fine Cheese Co	Oatmeal, Oats (44%) , Butter (17%) (Milk), Sea salt
Hannah Glasse's Paco-lilla, Piccalilli	Vegetables in varying proportions (53%) (Cauliflower, Courgette, Carrot, Shallot, Pepper, Green Beans, Cabbage), Cider Vinegar (Sulphites), Sugar, Honey, Cornflour, Salt, Spices (Mustard Seeds, Mustard Powder , Tumeric, Cumin, Coriander). Produced in a kitchen that handles Peanuts and Nuts .

Pear & Stout Chutney 200g, by Wild & Fruitful	Pears (63%), Onions, Distilled Malt Vinegar (From Barley), Brown Sugar, Unsworth Yard Stout (From Barley)(10%), Sultanas, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Cinnamon, Star Anise. For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May contain whole spice. Nut & Dairy Free.
---	---
